
 
Friday 5 April Friends of BK coffee morning, 9-10am 

Dodgeball and Archery competition 
Easter Service led by Collective Worship council, 2.30pm 
Easter competition: egg, garden, bonnet 
Term 4 ends 

Tuesday 23 April Term 5 starts 

24 – 26 April Year 3 and Year 4 Kingswood Residential visit 

Tuesday 30 April Year 6 visit to International Bomber Command Centre 
Year 2 SATs parent meeting, 3.30pm in the Hall 

Wednesday 1 May Pocket Park open event, 3.30pm 

Friday 3 May Friends of BK coffee morning, 9-10am 

Monday 6 May May Day holiday – no school 

w/c 13 May Key Stage 2 SATs 

w/c 20 May Key Stage 1 SATs 
Walk to School Week 

Friday 24 May Football competition 

27-31 May  Half Term holiday 

Monday 3 June Year 4 Bug Hunt 

Wednesday 5 June Class Photographs 

Friday 7 June Enrichment Day 
Friends of BK coffee morning, 9-10am 

Tuesday 11 June Year 1 and Year 2 More Able Writing Day 

Thursday 20 June KS2 Democracy Assembly, 1.30pm 
Summer Fair, 3.30pm 

w/c 24 June National School Sport Week 

Thursday 27 June Year 6 Induction Day at Witham Academy 

Thursday 28 June Year 6 trip to Twinlakes 

Monday 1 July Foundation Stage celebration 

Thursday 4 July Foundation Stage Sports Day 

Friday 5 July Friends of BK coffee morning, 9-10am 

Monday 8 July Year 6 Production dress rehearsal 

Tuesday 9 July LSST Student Induction Day 
Year 6 Production, 2pm 

Thursday 11 July STEM Day 
Year 2 trip to the seaside 
Year 6 Production, 6.30pm  

Friday 12 July STEM Day 

Tuesday 16 July Key Stage 1 Sports Day 

Wednesday 17 July Key Stage 2 Sports Day 

Friday 19 July Race for Life 
Term ends 

    
   Further information will be issued to parents regarding events listed above, as appropriate. 
   School terms dates and other information are detailed on the school website www.bishopking.org.uk  
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 Dream big. Love God. Live well. 

Newsletter April 2019 

Dates for your Diary 
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                                             If any adult has concerns about the welfare of  
      any child, they have a responsibility to contact 

 

The Children’s Customer Service Centre: 01522 782111. 

Further advice can be obtained from Mrs Henry: 01522 880094. 

Welfare Concerns 

 
Breakfast Club: 7.40-8.20am daily, £2 per child.  No pre-
booking needed, payment on the day (or in advance). 
 
Lunch: £2.20 per child, £1.50 for Nursery pupils, no charge 
for Key Stage 1 pupils or those receiving Free School Meals. 
A new menu will be introduced after Easter - please return 
the completed menu by 1st April. 

Food in School 

 
 

The Jumble Sale raised an amazing £150.05 
Coffee Morning – First Friday of the month, 9-10am 
Summer Fair – Thursday 20th June, 3.30pm 

 

Friends of Bishop King School 

Recent Activities 

  
 
For routine check-up appointments, eg dentist or optician, 
please aim to book these after school or in the holiday, to 
avoid absence from school.  Thank you for your support. 

Medical Appointments 

 
 

Pupils are invited to create an Easter garden, Easter bonnet, 
or decorated egg.  Please bring these to school by Friday 5th 
and there will be 1 prize per class. 

Easter Competition 

 

 
 

Bishop King Day 

 

 

 

 

 

World Book Day 

Celebrations 

 

 

 
 

Wednesday 1st May at 3.30pm  
A chance to look at the new Pocket Park (being developed 
between the Children’s Centre and Playzone). 

Local Community Event 


